In light of the findings and observations, the Bid Evaluation Committee recommends that 

the bid for Fire Strategic layout for Old Government House at Port Louis Metal Staircase 

No.1 and No.2 be awarded to Bidder 1, Metasign Co. Ltd, being the lowest evaluated 

substantially responsive bid, for the sum of Rs 19,799,930.00 (Rupees Nineteen Million and 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred and Thirty only) including 

Contingency Sum of Rs 800,000(Rupees Eight Hundred Thousand only) and exclusive of 

VAT. 

Prime Minister’s Office 

(Defence and Home Affairs Division)